% ACMG Foundation for

) Genetic and Genomic Medicine

2021 Summer Genetics Scholars Program
Participating Institutions

University of California San Francisco (UCSF)
Mentor & contact: Anne Slavotinek, MD, PhD,
FACMG

San Francisco, CA

anne.slavotinek@ucsf.edu

University of Maryland School of Medicine
Mentor & contact: Carol Greene, MD, FACMG
Baltimore, MD
cgreene@peds.umaryland.edu

University of lowa

Mentor & contact: John A. Bernat, MD, PhD,
FACMG

lowa City, IA

john-bernat@uiowa.edu

University of Alabama at Birmingham
Mentor: Nathaniel Robin, MD, FACMG
Birmingham, AL

Contact: Christy Underwood
ChristyUnderwood@uabmc.edu

University of Washington
Mentor & contact: Fuki M. Hisama, MD, FACMG
Seattle, WA

fmh2@uw.edu

Nationwide Children’s Hospital

Mentor & contact: Kim McBride, MD, FACMG
Columbus, OH
Kim.McBride@NationwideChildrens.org

University of North Carolina - Chapel Hill
Mentor & contact: William Hannah, MD
Chapel Hill, NC

william _hannah@med.unc.edu

University of Texas Health Science Center at
Houston

Mentor: Hope Northrup, MD, FACMG
Houston, TX

Contact: Suzanne Paramore
Suzanne.).Paramore@uth.tmc.edu

7101 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1101 = Bethesda, MD 20814 = (301) 718-9603



mailto:anne.slavotinek@ucsf.edu
mailto:cgreene@peds.umaryland.edu
mailto:cgreene@peds.umaryland.edu
mailto:john-bernat@uiowa.edu
mailto:ChristyUnderwood@uabmc.edu
mailto:fmh2@uw.edu
mailto:Kim.McBride@NationwideChildrens.org
mailto:Kim.McBride@NationwideChildrens.org
mailto:william_hannah@med.unc.edu
mailto:Suzanne.J.Paramore@uth.tmc.edu

